

SC No. 320/21
State vs. Nitin @ Nikkey
FIR No. 410/21
PS Harsh Vihar
u/s 498-A/304-B IPC

29.11.2021

**Fresh case received by way of assignment. It be checked
and registered.**

Present: Mr. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused has been produced from JC.
Sh. Azaz Ahmed, Ld. Defence Counsel for accused.

Put up for consideration on point of charge on 07.02.2022.

Let IO be summoned for next date of hearing.

(Sanjeev Kumar Malhotra)
ASJ-04, Shahdara
KKD Courts, Delhi
29.11.2021