

Bail application no.

State Vs. Nitin @ Nikkey

FIR No.410/21

P.S. Harsh Vihar

U/s. 304-B/498-A IPC

13.01.2022

Bail application is taken up today through video conferencing by using 'CISCO Webex' App. during Covid-19 Pandemic in compliance of order No.897-938/RG/DHC/2021 Dt. 30.12.2021 issued by Hon'ble High Court & order no. 9900-9923/Judl/SHD/2021, Dt.31.12.2021 issued by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara, Delhi.

Present : Sh. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. PP for the State (through video conferencing).

Sh. Udit Grover, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused (through video conferencing).

IO/Inspector Suraj Pal Singh has also joined video conferencing. Reply is filed.

This is 2nd application for grant of bail u/s. 439 Cr.P.C as filed on behalf of above named applicant/accused.

Arguments have been heard through video conferencing using 'Cisco WebEx' App.

It is submitted that charge-sheet has been committed to this court. Let this bail application be put up alongwith charge-sheet for better appreciation of facts.

At request, put up this application for arguments on
29.01.2022.

(Sanjeev Kumar Malhotra)
ASJ-04/Shahdara
KKD Courts/Delhi/13.01.2022