

SC - ID No.320/2021
STATE Vs. Nitin @ Nikkey
FIR No. 410/2021
PS : Harsh Vihar

10.04.2023

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused is present on bail.

Sh. Sehel Khan and Sh. Ajaz Ahmad, Ld. Counsels for
accused.

PW-1 HC Ravinder is present, examined, duly cross-
examined and discharged.

PW-2 Smt. Santosh is present and examined in chief.
Her cross-examination is deferred at the request of Ld. Defence
Counsels.

IO/Insp. Shyamji Srivastava is present but discharged
unexamined at request of Ld. Defence Counsel.

Now, to come up for RPE on **12.09.2023**.

Witness IO/Insp. Shyamji Srivastava and PW-2 Smt.
Santosh be summoned for NDOH.

(KIRAN BANSAL)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/10.04.2023