

**SC NO. 320/2021
STATE
VS.
NITIN@NIKKEY
FIR NO. 410 /2021
PS HARASH VIHAR**

12.09.2023

Present: Sh. Virender Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused is absent.

Sh. Sehel Khan and Lalit Sharma, Ld. Counsels for the
accused.

No PW is present.

Request has been received on behalf of IO/Inspector
Shyamji Srivastava.

Ld. Counsel for the accused submits that accused Nitin @
Nikkey is in judicial custody in FIR No. 628/2023, PS Jyoti Nagar.

Issue production warrants of accused Nitin @ Nikkey for
the next date of hearing with endorsement that accused is on bail in
the present matter.

Put up for PE on 09.01.2024.

Witness Smt. Santosh and IO/Inspector Shyamji
Srivastava be summoned for PE for next date of hearing.

**(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/12.09.2023**