

SC No. 320/2021
State Vs. Nitin @ Nikkey
FIR NO. 410/2021
PS : Harsh Vihar

09.01.2024

Present: Sh. Sunil Dutt, Ld. Addl. Substitute PP for the State.
Accused is present on bail.
Sh. Sehel Khan and Sh. Lalit Sharma, Ld. Counsels for
accused.

PW-2 Smt. Santosh is absent despite service.

Naib Court Prosecution HC Narender Singh has stated
that brother of PW-2 Smt. Santosh has apprised him telephonically
that PW-2 Smt. Santosh is unable to appear today for her cross-
examination since she is not well.

PW- IO/Inspector Shyam Ji Srivastav is present but
discharged unexamined at the request of Ld. Addl. Substitute PP for
the State since he wants to examine Complainant/victim and eye-
witnesses before the examination of IO/Inspector Shyam Ji Srivastav.

No other PW is present.

Put up for PE on 27.03.2024. PW-2 Smt. Santosh, PW
Dr. Sumit (Serial No.14) and PW Ct. Manoj (Serial No. 8) in list of
PWs be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/09.01.2024