

**SC No. 320/2021**  
**State Vs. Nitin @ Nikkey**  
**FIR No. 410/2021**  
**PS: Harsh Vihar**

**27.03.2024**

Present: Sh. Virender Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is present on bail.

Sh. Sehel Khan and Sh. Lalit Sharma, Ld. Counsels for  
accused.

PW-3 HC Manoj Kumar has been examined, cross-  
examined and discharged.

PWs Dr. Sumit and Santosh are absent despite service.

No other PW is present today.

Put up for PE on 16.07.2024. PWs Santosh (Srl. No.1),  
Anuj (Srl. No.2) and Dr. Sumit (Srl. No.14) be summoned for the  
NDOH.

**(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)**  
**ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,**  
**Delhi/27.03.2024**