

SC No. 320/2021  
State Vs. Nitin @ Nikkey  
FIR No. 410/2021  
PS: Harsh Vihar

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is present on bail.

Sh. Sehel Khan, Ld. Counsel for accused.

1. No PW is present today.
2. PW-4 Anuj is absent despite service and repeated calls since morning, therefore, let bailable warrant in the sum of Rs. 2,000/- with one surety of the like amount be issued against the PW-4 Anuj in order to secure his presence for the next date of hearing.
3. Put up for PE on **07.07.2026**.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)  
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,  
Delhi/13.03.2026